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Karen Zyczynski   (2)                          

Wayne County MEA/NEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  zyczynski2002@aol.com 

Margaret A. Carter   (3)                     

AA EA+Retired  

E-Mail: None (Contact MEA-Retired 

office for more info) 

 

 

Sally Gaw   (3)                             
Monroe County Chapter of MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  sallygaw@sbcglobal.net 

Raymond Schmidt   (3)                       

Lenawee County Chapter 

Michigan Retired School Personnel 

E-Mail:  None (Contact MEA-Retired 

office for more info) 

 

 

Gloria Richards   (4)                              

Calhoun County Retired MEA/NEA 

E-Mail:  gloriarichards4@gmail.com 

Paul Briner   (4)                                  

Hillsdale/Branch Counties MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  pkbriner@williams-net.com 

 

 

VACANT   (5)                                    

North East Local Region V MEA-

Retired 

E-Mail:   

 

 

Anne Good   (5)                                   

St. Joseph County MEA/NEA Retired   

E-Mail:  good4anne@charter.net 

 

 

Joellyn Ellis   (6)                                  

MEA/NEA Region 6 Retired 

E-Mail:  joellyn.n.ellis@gmail.com 

 

 

Pamela Kellar   (6)                                                      

Warren Retired/MEA-NEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  pkellar@comcast.net 

Bill Williams   (7)                                 

South Oakland County MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  billw99059@aol.com 

James Pearson   (7)                             

West Oakland County EA-Retired  

E-Mail:  geogman@comcast.net  

Larry Smartt   (7)                                

East Oakland County MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  oakland.retirees@yahoo.com 

Jeanne Hansen   (8)                             

Eaton County Educational Employees-

Retired 

E-Mail:  jdhomes2001@yahoo.com 

Dane Morris   (8)                                 

Livingston County MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  dmorris353@comcast.net 

Sandy Carter   (9)                                

Region 9 MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  sandra.kay.carter@gmail.com 
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Jo Bird   (9)                                          

Lakeshore MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  jbbird@iserv.net 

Dennis Harrand   (10)                           

MEA-Retired Lapeer County 

E-Mail:  dharrand@hotmail.com 

Rita Vater-Darnton   (10)                   

Genesee Lapeer Education Association-

Retired 

E-Mail:  momdad1004@aol.com 

Penny Letts   (11)                                 

MEA-Retired Thumb Area 

E-Mail:  pletts46@gmail.com 

David Justin   (11)                               

Saginaw/Gratiot Chapter 

E-Mail:  djustin@edzone.net 

Jewel Spencer   (12)                             

Lake Huron MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  jewel0138@gmail.com  

Mary Yeomans   (12)                             

East Mid-Michigan MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  maryjyeomans@hotmail.com 

Alice Cunningham   (13)                     

13-B MEA Retired Chapter 

E-Mail:  jimandalice1117@hotmail.com 

Linda Winslow   (13)                     

West Michigan MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  Winslow.linda4@gmail.com 

Lea Rogers-Snell   (13)                        

Muskegon County MEA-

Retired/MARSP 

E-Mail:  learogers1@comcast.net 

Darcy Lewis   (14)                             

Gaylord area MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  darcylewis1@mac.com 

Lowell Beethem   (14)                         

Straits Area MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  lbeethem@mymea.org 
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Chuck Herring   (14)                           

14-A MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  cherring@chartermi.net 

Harvey Miller   (15)                             

15-B MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  hmiller@netonecom.net 

Kay Walker-Telma  (15)                     

Grand Traverse Bay Area 

E-Mail:  kaywalk54@gmail.com 

Al Beamish   (16)                               

Region 16 MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  abeamish@mymea.org 

Earl Eliason   (17)                                

Superior Chapter Marquette  

County Schools MEA-Retired  

E-Mail:  ewe719@aol.com 

Jim Sparapani   (17)                            

U.P. Tri-County MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  jsparapani@att.net 

Jean Eckloff   (18)                       

ON-WARD MEA-Retired 

E-Mail:  None (Contact MEA-Retired 

office for more info) 

Beth Parzych   (18)                              

Amygdaloid Chapter MEA-Retired  

E-Mail:  bparzy@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

OUT OF STATE CHAPTER 

 

Judy Foster                                         

Florida Association of MEA-Retired 

5791 West Howe Road 

DeWitt,  MI  48820-8200 

Home:  (517) 669-9788 

Cell:  (517) 410-6899 

E-Mail:  kaylee99@frontier.com 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Final:   01/15/2019 
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